Company Announcements

OTHERS PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD ('PRESTAR' OR 'COMPANY') PROPOSED LISTING OF TASHIN STEEL SDN BHD, A 51%-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF PRESTAR, ON THE ACE MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ('PROPOSED LISTING')

PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD ('PRESTAR' OR 'COMPANY')
	PROPOSED LISTING OF TASHIN STEEL SDN BHD, A 51%- OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF PRESTAR, ON THE ACE MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ('PROPOSED LISTING')

(All abbreviations used in this announcement are defined in the announcement dated 9 January 2018)

Reference is made to the announcements dated 2 July 2017, 9 January 2018, 9 March 2018, 17 April 2018, 20 June 2018, 13 December 2018 and 8 January 2019 in relation to the Proposed Listing.

On behalf of the Board, M&A Securities wishes to announce that the SSA is deemed completed following the issuance of 289,661,998 new Tashin Holdings Shares to the Vendors at an issue price of RM0.50 per Tashin Holdings Share.

This announcement is dated 9 April 2019.

(i) Announcement Info	
Company Name	PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD
Stock Name	PRESTAR
Date Announced	09 Apr 2019
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-09042019-00034